
Councillor Basic 
Allowance

Special 
Responsibility 

Allowance
Attendance 
Allowance

Total 
Payments  

Adams 780 1,949 870 3,599
Miss Badger 780 2,130 1,477 4,387
Mrs Bateson 780 2,586 1,761 5,127
Beer 780 0 2,448 3,228
Bragg 780 65 1,842 2,687
Dr Bruton 780 4,160 1,131 6,071
Bushill 650 195 338 1,183
Clarke 780 3,173 698 4,651
Ms Connolly 780 0 0 780
Miss Davies 780 1,329 1,993 4,102
Mrs Endacott 780 1,844 1,399 4,023
Fagence 780 0 2,021 2,801
Mrs Gliksten 780 4,160 2,385 7,325
Mrs Hawkes 780 1,450 1,475 3,705
Hedley 780 4,160 775 5,715
Hendry 780 0 859 1,639
Herlinger 717 34 699 1,450
Miss Hibbard 780 0 0 780
Hickley 780 2,157 2,486 5,423
Mrs Hopkins 780 1,844 2,412 5,036
Mrs Howes 780 3,200 2,001 5,981
Dr Hyde 780 0 1,088 1,868
Iles 780 0 0 780
Jamieson 780 0 1,447 2,227

To comply with The Local Authorities (Members' Allowances) (Amendment) Regulations
1995, the Royal Borough is required to publish the total sum paid to every Councillor each
year under the Council's Members' Allowances Scheme. All Allowances are subject to
National Insurance and Income Tax deductions where appropriate. 

Each Councillor receives a basic allowance, currently £780 a year, and can claim an
allowance for attending meetings of the Council and its Boards and Panels, subject to certain
criteria being met as specified in the Members' Allowances Scheme. This Allowance is
currently £26 per meeting. In addition, a number of Councillors receive Special
Responsibility Allowances for holding certain positions, i.e. Leader of the Council, Leader of
the main Opposition Party, Board/Panel Chairmen and the Deputy/Vice-Chairmen of the
Management Board.

ROYAL BOROUGH OF WINDSOR AND MAIDENHEAD

ALLOWANCES PAID TO MEMBERS 1998/99



Councillor Basic 
Allowance

Special 
Responsibility 

Allowance
Attendance 
Allowance

Total 
Payments  

Jay 780 260 875 1,915
Jones 780 1,329 1,476 3,585
Mrs Kemp 707 0 806 1,513
Mrs Lanehart 780 3,653 1,736 6,169
Langdown 780 11,510 1,968 14,258
Lawrence 780 5,130 697 6,607
Mrs Lohr 780 286 725 1,791
Love 780 1,450 1,183 3,413
Mair 780 4,160 3,696 8,636
Maisey 780 780 2,434 3,994
Martin 780 0 748 1,528
Mrs Moore 780 0 1,062 1,842
Myers 652 0 1,087 1,739
Mrs Newbound 780 559 915 2,254
O'Flynn 780 0 858 1,638
Olney 271 0 104 375
Mrs Palmer-Moore 780 0 829 1,609
Parker 780 2,130 1,194 4,104
Payman 780 780 0 1,560
Mrs Penfold 780 780 1,456 3,016
Pritchett 780 1,844 960 3,584
Mrs Proctor 780 0 1,576 2,356
Richards 780 3,897 1,477 6,154
Scott 780 2,638 2,588 6,006
Mrs Sheldon 780 2,130 1,579 4,489
Sheldon 780 1,844 1,499 4,123
Stephens 780 0 1,164 1,944
Thompson 780 1,450 518 2,748
Tryon 780 780 2,021 3,581
Walters 780 1,450 1,320 3,550
Webb J 780 1,084 1,600 3,464
Webb S 409 0 26 435
Werner 780 0 358 1,138
Wiles 780 1,844 1,482 4,106
Wilson 780 836 1,555 3,171
TOTALS 44,746 87,040 75,177 206,963


